

2026 Rosh Hashanah Product Ingredients

Holiday Menu	Ingredients	Allergen/ diet
Almond Apple Tart	margarine, sugar, eggs, vanilla extract, lemon extract, all-purpose flour, almond emulsion, eggs, flour, salt, apple sauce, sliced apples	NUTS
Apple Cake	green apples, cinnamon, sugar, flour, baking powder, salt, apple sauce, canola oil, orange juice, vanilla, eggs	NUT-FREE
Blueberry Apple Cobbler	Apple, blueberry, sugar, brown sugar, flour, soy milk, cornstarch, cinnamon, lemon juice, margarine, vanilla extract, salt, baking powder	NUT-FREE, VEGAN
Bubbie's Apple Bundt	green apples, cinnamon, sugar, flour, baking powder, salt, apple sauce, canola oil, orange juice, vanilla, eggs	NUT-FREE
Cranberry Scones	flour, raw sugar, sugar, baking powder, salt, margarine, eggs, dried cranberries, soy milk	NUT-FREE
Honey Bun Muffins	Parve cake mix, oil, water, honey, cinnamon, brown sugar, soy milk, powdered sugar	NUT-FREE
Honey Cake	eggs, canola oil, sugar, honey, coffee powder, orange juice concentrate, all-purpose flour, baking powder, baking soda, cinnamon, allspice, salt	NUT-FREE
Honey Cookies	margarine, Crisco, light brown sugar, honey, orange extract, eggs, cinnamon, salt, baking soda, baking powder, all-purpose flour	NUT-FREE
Lemon Poppy Muffins	Gluten-free flour blend, sugar, lemon zest, eggs, oil, soy milk, lemon emulsion, lemon zest, poppy seeds, baking powder, salt, vanilla extract	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN FREE
Marble Fudge Cake	Cake: sugar, all purpose flour, canola oil, eggs, soy milk, cocoa, baking powder, vanilla extract; Frosting: Powdered sugar, cocoa powder, Crisco, corn syrup, water, salt, vanilla	NUT-FREE
Pomegranate Pink Fudge Cupcakes	semi-sweet chocolate, unsweetened chocolate sugar, gluten-free flour, cornstarch, salt, eggs, margarine, Crisco, pomegranate extract	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Rosh Hashanah Rolled Sugar Cookies	flour, margarine, sugar, eggs, vanilla extract, lemon emulsion, colored sanding sugar	NUT FREE
RH Sugar Cookie Favor Bag	flour, margarine, sugar, eggs, vanilla extract, lemon emulsion, colored sanding sugar	NUT-FREE
Salted Caramel Chocolate Tart	gluten-free flour, margarine, sugar, coconut milk, dark chocolate, pareve cream, salt	GLUTEN-FREE, VEGAN, NUT-FREE, COCONUT
Upside Down Apple Torte	sugar, orange zest, orange juice, liquid eggs, soy milk, canola oil, gluten-free flour (Cup4cup / Bob's Red Mill), baking powder, salt, cinnamon, vanilla, honey crisp apples	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Vegan Coffee Cake	Cake: vegan parve cake mix, lemon zest, orange juice, soy milk, vegetable oil, applesauce, brown sugar, cinnamon; Topping: brown sugar, Crisco, margarine, flour, cinnamon	VEGAN, NUT FREE
Challah		
Almond Cream Round Challah	flour, sugar, margarine, salt, almonds, eggs, canola oil, honey, yeast, vanilla	NUTS
Honey Wheat Round Challah	whole wheat flour, sugar, yeast, salt, canola oil, honey, vanilla, eggs, oats	NUT-FREE
Raisin Round Challah	bread flour, water, eggs, canola oil, sugar, raisins, yeast, salt, honey, vanilla	NUT-FREE
Traditional Round Challah	bread flour, water, eggs, canola oil, sugar, yeast, salt, honey, vanilla	NUT-FREE
Vegan Round Challah	flour, yeast, sugar, salt, canola oil, baking powder, margarine	VEGAN, NUT-FREE
Regular Menu		
Chocolate Brownies	dark brown sugar, sugar, flour, margarine, eggs, semi-sweet chocolate, unsweetened chocolate, vanilla extract, baking powder	NUT-FREE
Chocolate Chip Cookies	flour, semi-sweet chocolate chunks, margarine, brown sugar, sugar, eggs, vanilla extract, instant coffee powder, baking soda	NUT-FREE
Combo Mandel Bread	flour, sugar, semi-sweet chocolate, slivered almonds, margarine, eggs, dried cranberries, vanilla extract, baking powder, salt	NUTS
Crinkle Cookies	flour, sugar, margarine, eggs, cocoa powder, baking powder, vanilla extract, salt	NUT-FREE
Lemon Bars	sugar, flour, eggs, margarine, lemon juice, lemon zest, ascorbic acid	NUT-FREE
Raspberry Crumb Bars	flour, Hero raspberry jam, margarine, powdered sugar	NUT-FREE, VEGAN

2026 Rosh Hashanah Product Ingredients

Culinary Holiday Menu	Ingredients	Allergen/ diet
Chicken with Vegetables Soup	Chicken, chicken stock, carrots, celery, onion, garlic, herbs, salt, pepper	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Barley & Lentil Soup	Pearl barley, lentils, vegetable stock, carrots, celery, onion, garlic, tomato, herbs, olive oil	VEGAN, NUT-FREE
Holiday Harvest Salad	Mixed greens, sweet potatoes, dates, spiced pumpkin seeds, red onion, beets, maple vinaigrette (maple syrup, apple cider vinegar, olive oil, Dijon mustard)	GLUTEN-FREE, VEGAN, NUT-FREE
Kale, Apple & Fennel Salad	Kale, apples, fennel, radish, grapefruit, pomegranate seeds, apple cider vinaigrette (apple cider vinegar, honey, olive oil)	GLUTEN-FREE, VEGAN, NUT-FREE
Apple Cider & Honey Mustard Salmon	Salmon, apple cider vinegar, honey, Dijon mustard, garlic, olive oil, herbs, salt, pepper	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Apricot Citrus Chicken	Chicken breast and thighs, apricot preserves, chicken stock, orange juice, lemon, garlic, olive oil, dried fruit, herbs, salt, pepper	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Slow-Roasted Brisket with Gravy	Beef brisket, mushrooms, beef stock, onion, garlic, tomato paste, herbs, marsala wine, salt, pepper, cornstarch or arrowroot (gravy thickener)	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Pomegranate-Glazed Brisket	Beef brisket, pomegranate juice, pomegranate molasses, honey, onion, garlic, beef stock, herbs, salt, pepper	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Mushroom Wellington	Puff pastry, mushrooms, spinach, onion, garlic, herbs, walnuts, Dijon mustard, olive oil, salt, pepper, maple syrup, soy milk.	VEGAN
Sweet Noodle & Raisin Kugel	Egg noodles (wheat, eggs), eggs, oil, sugar, raisins, cinnamon, vanilla, salt	NUT-FREE
Classic Potato Kugel	Potatoes, eggs, oil, onion, salt, pepper	NUT-FREE, GLUTEN-FREE
Maple Roasted Squash	Butternut squash, maple syrup, olive oil, fresh herbs, salt, pepper	GLUTEN-FREE, VEGAN, NUT-FREE
Green Beans with Crispy Shallots	Green beans, shallots, vegetable oil, corn starch, salt, pepper	GLUTEN-FREE, VEGAN, NUT-FREE

Sunflower Bakery www.sunflowerbakery.org 240-361-3698